ULTIMATE OWNER: Dignity Plc

DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS: Dignity Plc holds material financial interests in Funeral Zone Limited t/a Funeral Guide,
Funeral Advisor Limited t/a Funeral Choice and Dignity Beyond Life Limited t/a Beyond Life.

Branch Name

Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors

Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors

Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors

Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors

William Scott Funeral Directors
Smiths Funeral Directors

Smiths Funeral Directors

Smiths Funeral Directors

Masons Funeral Directors

W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors
Gordon Barber Funeral Directors
Clarabut & Plumbe Funeral Directors
A Shepherd & Sons Funeral Directors

B Wallis & Son Funeral Directors

J Rymer Funeral Directors
Joseph Potts Funeral Directors

Joseph Potts Funeral Directors

Lawrence Funeral Directors
D Walsh & Son Funeral Directors
Preston Ireland Bowker Funeral Directors

B Wallis & Son Funeral Directors

Gilderson & Sons Funeral Directors

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

Region

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
North East
North East
North East
North East
North East
Anglia
Anglia
North East

North
London

North East
Scotland

Scotland

North Central
North Central
North West

North
London

North
London

Scotland

Scotland

Donation Recipient
Charlie House
Charlie House
Friends of Anchor

Aberdeen Salvation Army
Citadel

ZestFC

Charlie House - Grampian
Childrens Respite Care

Rotary Club
Blantyre Bowling Club

District 26 Seniors Bowling
League

St Hugh of Lincoln

Eldon Grove Bowling Club
Forest Hall Bowling Club
Big River Bakery

Byker Village Bowling Club
Forest Hall Bowling Club

St Peter Mancroft Church
Undisputed Promotions Ltd
St Charles VC Academy

Friends of Hunters Hall
Primary

St. Lawrence PCC
Wrangholm Bowling Club

Kilbryde Hospice, East
Kilbride

Peacock Bar FC
Peacock Bar FC
Mann Cat Sanctuary

Friends of Hunters Hall
Primary

Friends of Hunters Hall
Primary

Raploch Bowling Club

University of Glasgow Trust

Donation Type
Donation
Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

£ Total
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£10,000.00

£300.00
£350.00

£500.00

£350.00
£300.00
£975.00
£500.00
£250.00
£975.00
£280.00
£2,400.00
£500.00

£1,107.60

£3,755.00
£350.00

£354.00

£500.00
£500.00
£800.00

£1,107.60

£1,107.60

£300.00

£200.00

Date of Donation
31/05/22
31/07/22
31/07/22

31/10/22

30/11/22

31/12/22

31/05/22
30/04/22

31/05/22

30/06/22
30/08/22
30/04/22
31/07/22
31/07/22
31/01/23
30/11/22
30/08/22
31/03/23

28/02/23

30/06/22
31/07/22

31/10/22

30/09/22
30/09/22
30/04/22

28/02/23

28/02/23

30/04/22

30/04/22
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DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

Branch Name

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors

T & R OBrien Funeral Directors

Collumbine Funeral Directors

Hornchurch & Essex Funeral Directors

D Gunn Funeral Directors

D Gunn Funeral Directors
Ely Funeral Directors
B Bernard & Sons Funeral Directors

S. Wellens & Sons Funeral Directors

Colin Matthews Funeral Directors

Colin Matthews Funeral Directors

Gilderson & Sons Funeral Directors

Bernard Williams & Son Funeral Directors

Mahony & Ward Funeral Directors
Denisons Funeral Directors

Aberdeen Funeral Directors

E H Crouch Funeral Directors

H & HJ Huteson & Sons Funeral Directors

H & HJ Huteson & Sons Funeral Directors

Button & Huteson Funeral Directors

Button & Huteson Funeral Directors

Region

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
North
London

Scotland

Scotland
Anglia
North East

North West

South West
South West
North
London

South West

North Central
North Central
Scotland
Home
Counties

North East

North East

North East

North East

Donation Recipient

Blackwood Victoria
Bowling Club

Coalburn Bowling Club
University of Glasgow Trust

Blackwood Victoria
Bowling Club

University of Glasgow Trust
Equestrian Order of
the Holy Sepulchre of

Jerusalem

Stenhousemuir Bowling
Club

Friends of Hunters Hall
Primary

Maryburgh and Conon
Bowling Club

Poppy Scotland
Stretham Bowls Club
Scarborough Sea Cadets

Middleton Athletic Football
Club

Camborne Cricket Club

Camborne Rugby Football
Club Limited

Friends of Hunters Hall
Primary

Redruth Rugby Football
Club LTD

Pudsey Bojangles FC
FC Aireborough Athletic

Run Garioch Garioch
Sports Centre

North Herts Road Runners
Barton Upon Humber Lions
Club

Local floristry workshop

Lindsey Lodge & MacMillan
Cancer Support

Winterton Show, Winterton

Donation Type

Donation

Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

£ Total

£300.00

£300.00
£200.00

£100.00

£50.00

£1,433.33

£400.00

£1,107.60

£310.20

£700.00
£2,000.00
£500.00

£790.00

£480.00

£546.00

£1,107.60

£550.00

£500.00
£500.00

£1,500.00

£500.00

£500.00

£250.00

£250.00

£475.00

Date of Donation

31/05/22

31/05/22
31/05/22

30/06/22

31/03/23

31/07/22

31/05/22

28/02/23

30/09/22

31/10/22
31/01/23
30/08/22

31/07/22

30/04/22

30/09/22

28/02/23

30/09/22

30/09/22
31/10/22

28/02/23

31/07/22

30/04/22

31/05/22

30/04/22

30/04/22
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