## **DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS**

**ULTIMATE OWNER:** Dignity Plc

**DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS:** Dignity Plc holds material financial interests in Funeral Zone Limited t/a Funeral Guide, Funeral Advisor Limited t/a Funeral Choice and Dignity Beyond Life Limited t/a Beyond Life.

Branch Name	Region	Donation Recipient	Donation Type	£ Total	Date of Donation
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	Charlie House	Donation	£1,000.00	31/05/22
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	Charlie House	Donation	£1,000.00	31/07/22
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	Friends of Anchor	Donation	£250.00	31/07/22
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	Aberdeen Salvation Army Citadel	Donation	£250.00	31/10/22
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	ZestFC	Donation	£250.00	30/11/22
Gordon & Watson Funeral Directors	Scotland	Charlie House - Grampian Childrens Respite Care	Donation	£10,000.00	31/12/22
William Scott Funeral Directors	Scotland	Rotary Club	Donation	£300.00	31/05/22
Smiths Funeral Directors	Scotland	Blantyre Bowling Club	Donation	£350.00	30/04/22
Smiths Funeral Directors	Scotland	District 26 Seniors Bowling League	Donation	£500.00	31/05/22
Smiths Funeral Directors	Scotland	St Hugh of Lincoln	Donation	£350.00	30/06/22
Masons Funeral Directors	North East	Eldon Grove Bowling Club	Donation	£300.00	30/08/22
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors	North East	Forest Hall Bowling Club	Donation	£975.00	30/04/22
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors	North East	Big River Bakery	Donation	£500.00	31/07/22
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors	North East	Byker Village Bowling Club	Donation	£250.00	31/07/22
W S Harrison & Son Funeral Directors	North East	Forest Hall Bowling Club	Donation	£975.00	31/01/23
Gordon Barber Funeral Directors	Anglia	St Peter Mancroft Church	Donation	£280.00	30/11/22
Clarabut & Plumbe Funeral Directors	Anglia	Undisputed Promotions Ltd	Donation	£2,400.00	30/08/22
A Shepherd & Sons Funeral Directors	North East	St Charles VC Academy	Donation	£500.00	31/03/23
B Wallis & Son Funeral Directors	North London	Friends of Hunters Hall Primary	Donation	£1,107.60	28/02/23
J Rymer Funeral Directors	North East	St. Lawrence PCC	Donation	£3,755.00	30/06/22
Joseph Potts Funeral Directors	Scotland	Wrangholm Bowling Club	Donation	£350.00	31/07/22
Joseph Potts Funeral Directors	Scotland	Kilbryde Hospice, East Kilbride	Donation	£354.00	31/10/22
Lawrence Funeral Directors	North Central	Peacock Bar FC	Donation	£500.00	30/09/22
D Walsh & Son Funeral Directors	North Central	Peacock Bar FC	Donation	£500.00	30/09/22
Preston Ireland Bowker Funeral Directors	North West	Mann Cat Sanctuary	Donation	£800.00	30/04/22
B Wallis & Son Funeral Directors	North London	Friends of Hunters Hall Primary	Donation	£1,107.60	28/02/23
Gilderson & Sons Funeral Directors	North London	Friends of Hunters Hall Primary	Donation	£1,107.60	28/02/23
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	Raploch Bowling Club	Donation	£300.00	30/04/22
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	University of Glasgow Trust	Donation	£200.00	30/04/22



## **DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS**

Branch Name	Region	Donation Recipient	Donation Type	£ Total	Date of Donation
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	Blackwood Victoria Bowling Club	Donation	£300.00	31/05/22
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	Coalburn Bowling Club	Donation	£300.00	31/05/22
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	University of Glasgow Trust	Donation	£200.00	31/05/22
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	Blackwood Victoria Bowling Club	Donation	£100.00	30/06/22
Henry Dorricott Funeral Directors	Scotland	University of Glasgow Trust	Donation	£50.00	31/03/23
T & R OBrien Funeral Directors	Scotland	Equestrian Order of the Holy Sepulchre of Jerusalem	Donation	£1,433.33	31/07/22
Collumbine Funeral Directors	Scotland	Stenhousemuir Bowling Club	Donation	£400.00	31/05/22
Hornchurch & Essex Funeral Directors	North London	Friends of Hunters Hall Primary	Donation	£1,107.60	28/02/23
D Gunn Funeral Directors	Scotland	Maryburgh and Conon Bowling Club	Donation	£310.20	30/09/22
D Gunn Funeral Directors	Scotland	Poppy Scotland	Donation	£700.00	31/10/22
Ely Funeral Directors	Anglia	Stretham Bowls Club	Donation	£2,000.00	31/01/23
B Bernard & Sons Funeral Directors	North East	Scarborough Sea Cadets	Donation	£500.00	30/08/22
S. Wellens & Sons Funeral Directors	North West	Middleton Athletic Football Club	Donation	£790.00	31/07/22
Colin Matthews Funeral Directors	South West	Camborne Cricket Club	Donation	£480.00	30/04/22
Colin Matthews Funeral Directors	South West	Camborne Rugby Football Club Limited	Donation	£546.00	30/09/22
Gilderson & Sons Funeral Directors	North London	Friends of Hunters Hall Primary	Donation	£1,107.60	28/02/23
Bernard Williams & Son Funeral Directors	South West	Redruth Rugby Football Club LTD	Donation	£550.00	30/09/22
Mahony & Ward Funeral Directors	North Central	Pudsey Bojangles FC	Donation	£500.00	30/09/22
Denisons Funeral Directors	North Central	FC Aireborough Athletic	Donation	£500.00	31/10/22
Aberdeen Funeral Directors	Scotland	Run Garioch Garioch Sports Centre	Donation	£1,500.00	28/02/23
E H Crouch Funeral Directors	Home Counties	North Herts Road Runners	Donation	£500.00	31/07/22
H & HJ Huteson & Sons Funeral Directors	North East	Barton Upon Humber Lions Club	Donation	£500.00	30/04/22
H & HJ Huteson & Sons Funeral Directors	North East	Local floristry workshop	Donation	£250.00	31/05/22
Button & Huteson Funeral Directors	North East	Lindsey Lodge & MacMillan Cancer Support	Donation	£250.00	30/04/22
Button & Huteson Funeral Directors	North East	Winterton Show, Winterton	Donation	£475.00	30/04/22

